| | Dimensions of windows for living rooms? |
|-------------|--|
| 59.°° | Of what materials will hall partitions be constructed? |
| 30. | Of what materials will hall floors be constructed? |
| 61. | How will hall ceilings and soffits of stairs be plastered? |
| 32. | Of what material will stairways be constructed? |
| | Give sizes of stair well holes? |
| 33. | If any other building on lot, give size; front; rear; deep; |
| | stories high ; how occupied ; on front or rear |
| | of lot; material |
| | How much space between it and proposed building? |
| 54. | How will floors and sides of water closets to the height of 16 inches be made waterproof? |
| | |
| 35. | Number and location of water closets: Cellar; 1st floor; 2d floor; |
| | 3d floor; 4th floor; 5th floor; 6th floor; |
| 66. | This building will safely sustain per superficial foot upon the 1st floorlbs.; upon 2d floor |
| | |
| | lbs.; upon 3d floorlbs.; upon 4th floorlbs.; upon 5th floor |
| | |
| | lbs.; upon 3d floorlbs.; upon 4th floorlbs.; upon 5th floor |
| 37. | lbs.; upon 3d floorlbs.; upon 4th floorlbs.; upon 5th floorlbs.; upon 6th floorlbs.; upon 7th floorlbs.; upon 8th floorlbs. |
| 5 7. | lbs.; upon 3d floorlbs.; upon 4th floorlbs.; upon 5th floorlbs.; upon 6th floorlbs.; upon 7th floorlbs.; upon 8th floorlbs.; |
| 37. | lbs.; upon 3d floorlbs.; upon 4th floorlbs.; upon 5th floorlbs.; upon 6th floorlbs.; upon 7th floorlbs.; upon 8th floorlbs. Is architect to supervise the alteration of the building or buildings mentioned herein? |
| 67. 68. | lbs.; upon 3d floorlbs.; upon 4th floorlbs.; upon 5th floorlbs.; upon 6th floorlbs.; upon 7th floorlbs.; upon 8th floorlbs. Is architect to supervise the alteration of the building or buildings mentioned herein? Name |
| | lbs.; upon 3d floorlbs.; upon 4th floorlbs.; upon 5th floorlbs.; upon 6th floorlbs.; upon 7th floorlbs.; upon 8th floorlbs. Is architect to supervise the alteration of the building or buildings mentioned herein? Name |
| | lbs.; upon 3d floorlbs.; upon 4th floorlbs.; upon 5th floorlbs.; upon 6th floorlbs.; upon 7th floorlbs.; upon 8th floorlbs. Is architect to supervise the alteration of the building or buildings mentioned herein? NameAddress |
| | lbs.; upon 3d floorlbs.; upon 4th floorlbs.; upon 5th floorlbs.; upon 6th floorlbs.; upon 7th floorlbs.; upon 8th floorlbs. Is architect to supervise the alteration of the building or buildings mentioned herein? Name |
| | lbs.; upon 3d floorlbs.; upon 4th floorlbs.; upon 5th floorlbs.; upon 6th floorlbs.; upon 7th floorlbs.; upon 8th floorlbs. Is architect to supervise the alteration of the building or buildings mentioned herein? NameAddress |
| | lbs.; upon 3d floor lbs.; upon 4th floor lbs.; upon 5th floor lbs.; upon 6th floor lbs.; upon 7th floor lbs.; upon 8th floor lbs. Is architect to supervise the alteration of the building or buildings mentioned herein? Name Address 12 20 st 2 street region of the building or buildings described herein? Name Address Address |
| | lbs.; upon 3d floorlbs.; upon 4th floorlbs.; upon 5th floorlbs.; upon 6th floorlbs.; upon 7th floorlbs.; upon 8th floorlbs. Is architect to supervise the alteration of the buildings mentioned herein? NameAddress |
| 58. Эwi | lbs.; upon 3d floor lbs.; upon 4th floor lbs.; upon 5th floor lbs.; upon 6th floor lbs.; upon 7th floor lbs.; upon 8th floor lbs. Is architect to supervise the alteration of the building or buildings mentioned herein? Name Address 12 20 st 3 street region. If not the architect, who is to superintend the alteration of the building or buildings described herein? Name Address |
| 58. Эwi | lbs.; upon 3d floor lbs.; upon 4th floor lbs.; upon 5th floor lbs.; upon 6th floor lbs.; upon 7th floor lbs.; upon 8th floor lbs. Is architect to supervise the alteration of the building or buildings mentioned herein? Name Address 12 West 3 Street Representation of the building of buildings described herein? Name Address Address Address Address Address Address |
| os. Owi | lbs.; upon 3d floor lbs.; upon 4th floor lbs.; upon 5th floor lbs.; upon 6th floor lbs.; upon 7th floor lbs.; upon 8th floor lbs. Is architect to supervise the alteration of the building or buildings mentioned herein? Name Address 12 West 3 which the architect, who is to superintend the alteration of the building of buildings described herein? Name Address Address Address, 105 fast 22 wheel, Change Manager, Seeing Manager, |
| os. Owi | Ibs.; upon 3d floor lbs.; upon 4th floor lbs.; upon 5th floor lbs.; upon 6th floor lbs.; upon 7th floor lbs.; upon 8th floor lbs. Is architect to supervise the alteration of the building or buildings mentioned herein? Name Address 12 West 31 we Street Tray to |
| 98. Arcl | Ibs.; upon 3d floor lbs.; upon 4th floor lbs.; upon 5th floor lbs.; upon 6th floor lbs.; upon 7th floor lbs.; upon 8th floor lbs. Is architect to supervise the alteration of the building or buildings mentioned herein? Name Address 12 West 31 we Street Tray to the suiding of buildings described herein? Name Address Address Address, 105 fast 22 we street, (Coming Base, Seeig) hitect, Sanda Seeig) hitect, Sanda Selection (12 West 3) we street to the suiding of buildings described herein? |
| 98. Arcl | lbs.; upon 3d floor lbs.; upon 4th floor lbs.; upon 5th floor lbs.; upon 6th floor lbs.; upon 8th floor lbs.; upon 8th floor lbs. Is architect to supervise the alteration of the building or buildings mentioned herein? Name Address 12 West 3 w Street Region of the building or buildings described herein? Name Address 4 Address, 165 fast 22 described herein? Name Address 4 Address, 165 fast 22 described herein? Name Address 4 Address, 165 fast 22 described herein? |

.

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1 BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Bivd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I. RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

60.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE

| | | 54 | | / | 1 | AL | ΓE | RE | D E | BUIL | DING |
|-------------------------------------|--|--|---|--------------|----------------|-----------|---------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| ZONING ZONING | G: US HE AR | E DIS | T. Resident DIST. 1\frac{1}{2} DIST. B 7-309 East 12t | Ce / | | | 0" E | ast of | seco | | |
| | к Аррко | VAL ON. | PUÇT. | (co 19 | ē. (6 | A | H | | (ia | | Examiner. |
| Approved | | | | 19 | | | •••••• | | ••••• | Borough S | Superintendent. |
| Initial fee | paymen | t | <i>i</i> | iahalo. | 1 | y U D | | | | o fa | |
| 2nd paym Verified b | / | e to be/o | collected before a po | AN 27 | | 2 1 5 | Date | *49 | /5 /> / 11 | 75/ -2/ 3/40 | FIBranco argues 14 |
| (2) Any Is bu (3) Use: | other building or and Occ OTE—If | ildings n front upancy. a multi | ldings to be Alterdon lot or permit groor rear of lot? frome ple dwelling, author | anted for on | E—See ne? n | C26-233 | 8.0) | C1. 3 | ξ. | | D 20 Junio |
| STORY | | | LEGAL USE | | | | | SED O | CCUPA: | NCY | 1 |
| (Include cellar and basement) | Apts. | Rooms | Use _ | Live Load | No. | OF PERS | ONS | Apts. | Rooms | ı - | Use |
| Cellar | | | Boiler room & storage | on ground | Junio | 1 | IGIAD | | | Boiler | rm. & Storage |
| Bsmt. | | | GIRL'S | | | | 5 | | | | |
| 1 | | | | | | | 5_ | | | GIRI | L'S |
| 3 | | | HOME | | | | 5_ | | | HOME | <u> </u> |
| 4 | | | | | | | <u>5</u> 5 | | | | |
| _4 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | = - | | | | | | - |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |

(4) State generally in what manner the Building will be altered:

Propose to obtain a new certificate of occupancy as shown on reverse side

| (5) | Size of Existing Building: At street level At typical floor level Height 4 and bsmt. | feet front 103*-3 feet front 80-0* stories 57*-0 | feet deep | 40'-6" feet rear 20'-0" feet rear | |
|------|--|---|----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------|
| (6) | If volume of Building is to be changed, given At street level At typical floor level Height ¹ Same | ve the following inform feet front feet front stories | nation: feet deep feet deep feet | feet rear feet rear | |
| | Area ² of Building as Altered: At street le Total Height ³ | Additional Cubic Con | otal floor area ² | sq. ft. cu. ft. | |
| (7) | Estimated Cost of Alteration: Estimated Cost, exclusive of extension: | (2) | 11/6/ | | |
| (8) | Is Application made to remove violations | yes If Yes, S | tate Violation Nur | nbers | |
| (9) | If building is to be enlarged or extended with Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of nature of the soil and finds the following Character of soil | a minor nature, the A | | | |
| (10) | State what disposition will be made of water (Public sewer, Private sewer, Cesspool, et | _ | <i>Ş</i> -1 | | |
| (11) | Does this Application include Dropped Co (If Drop Curb Permit is obtained with the and extent thereof must be included on prop Curb ft. @ \$ per Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Deposit: \$ Fee: \$ Paid 19 . | his Application, DIAG plot diagram. ⁶ ft. Splay ft. @ rb Cut: | | 75) | op curb |
| (12) | Temporary Structures between Street L Will a Sidewalk Shed be required? | ine and Curb: Length | feet. | | |

19

. Document No.

. Cashier

Fee Required

Will any other miscellaneous temporary structures be required?

. Fee Paid

^{1.} The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in the case of structures where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.

^{2.} In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded. The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included.

^{3.} Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average height.

^{4.} The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

^{5. &}quot;Estimated Cost" for computation purposes on alteration of existing buildings or structures shall be the cost of all contemplated construction, including plumbing work, elevator work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, etc.

^{6.} Space for plot diagram is located on Affidavit Form.

^{7.} Use should be related to pertinent legal terms, e.g., use terms like factory rather than loft, auto repairs rather than brake testing, etc.

^{8.} If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Equipment Form must accompany this application.

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

| MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7 | BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1 | BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue Bronx 57 | QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I. | RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I. |
|--|--|---|---|--|
| | 2127 | हैस्ट इस् | STATEMENT | "A" |
| 4 | | manna e Ar s | -24 | |
| BLOCK 454 | I OT 66 | ×19 | 20 | |
| DLUCK | | | 400 | |
| | | | | |
| 14 · | | | | * |
| | | | 1 | |
| * 1.* | | | | |
| ZOR | POO Est loth of | | | |
| LOCATION | | *************************************** | East of Second Ave. | Manhattan |
| | use Number | Street | Distance from Nearest | Corner Borough |
| To the Borough Sup | | | ecifications herewith submitte | |
| Any permit issued by limitation. (Adm. C Work will be supwho has had ten years' Code C26.187.0.) Work under this will be filed with the label has been obtained in ac | proval, it shall be aud under which no wo code C26-177.0.) ervised by Licensed experience supervisi approval will not be Borough Superintend ecordance with the property of the province of th | tomatically withdrawn, ork is commenced with Architect, Professional ng building construction commenced until a pent, accompanied by strovisions of the Workn | her action is taken thereon we in one year from the time of Engineer or by a Superinten on and who has been proper permit has been obtained, a atisfactory evidence that company Compensation (Ad | dent of Construction rly qualified. (Adm. |
| EVANINED AND RECON | IMENDED | | 1000/115 | 1/ |
| Examined and Recom | IN 12 - 20 | - au 19 | CELIN Clear | The same of the sa |
| DEL | 201960 | , 10 | 1 Coming 1 | Examiner |
| APPROVED | Dr. 10. 258 Mc. 11 | , 19 | | |
| 9 2 | | | *OBOTO | ugh Superintendent |
| Edward J. Hurle | v for Hurlev & F | Inghes | | |
| | | (Typewrite Name) | | *************************************** |
| Offi | ces las de 1860 Bros | | | |
| states that he | Monhattan | | Monle | •••••• |
| in the Borough of | Mamayod | ; in the (| City of New York making this application for the | ·····; |
| in the State ofN | ew York | ; that he is | making this application for the | ne approval of |
| | | | l, mechanical | |
| specifications herewith | (Architectu | ıral. Structural. Mechanic: | al, Etc.) | P |
| Applicant further | states that he h | as personally supervise | ed the preparation of such | |
| ** | archited | tural, structura | l, mechanical | along and that to |
| | (Architecto | iral Structural Mechanic | al Fite) | |
| built in accordance wit code, the multiple dwel all other laws governing | h such plans, will co lling law, the labor la ig building constructi | nform with all applical w, the general city law on, except as specifica | in compliance therewith, a ble provisions of the charter to the zoning resolution, the re- lly noted otherwise. | r, the administrative ules of the board and |
| Applicant further | states that he is | duly authorized by F | lorence Crittenton Lea | gue Inc. |
| made a part hereof, to elevator or plumbing v Applicant further | make application for vork (if any) and ar states that the full n | r the approval of such nendments thereto, in t names and residences, s | (Name of Owner of Owner of Owner of Special of Statements of Special owner's behalf. Street and number, of the owner of Structure, are as followed. | annexed hereto and cifications and plans, ner or owners of the |
| Owner's name Flore | nee Crittenton I | eague Inc. Address | 307 East 12th St. N | Y.C. |
| | (If a cornoration of | ive full name and address | s of at least two officers.) Nigtic, Conn. | |
| | | | | |
| | | | . N.Y.C. ,- | |
| | | | | |
| Lessee | | Address | | • |
| *************************************** | | Address | | |
| | | | 1860 Broadway, N.Y.O | |
| Engineer | | Address | | |

Superintendent Address

| That the said land and premises | above referred to | are situated, | bounded and describe | ed as follows: |
|--|--|--------------------------------|--|--|
| (Note—See diagram below) | | TG | last 12th Street | |
| BEGINNING at a point on the | north | side of | est inth bures. | |
| distant 120 | feet east | from the co | rner formed by the in | tersection of |
| Second | l Avenue | and Eas | st &th Street | |
| running thence east 40'-6" | faat | · thence | north 103'-3 | feet; |
| (Direction) | | , menet | (Directio | n) |
| west 404-6" | e 0 | | south 1031-3" | foots |
| thence (Direction) | 1eet | ; thence | (Directio | n) feet; |
| to the point or place of beginning, being | designated on th | e map as | SAY 149A | Sales Contraction of the Contrac |
| Block No. 454 Lot No. | | Ida | ad Har | Line Applicant |
| (SIGN TIERE) | | | Affix Seal | of Registered |
| | | | | r Professional |
| Falsification of any statemen | t is an offense | under Secti | ion 982-9.0 of the | Administrative Code |
| and is punishable by a fine of not | more than five | | | |
| more than sixty (60) days or both | l. | | | |
| v. | 3 | 18.5 | | No. |
| NOTE:—If building is a | Multiple Dwelling, | authorization | of owner is required on | Form 95. |
| Above Block and Lot Verified | 3 | 10 | | |
| Above Block and Lot Verified | | 19 | | |
| - | Depar | rtment of | | |
| | | | | |
| House Number | ated | 19 | | Bureau of |
| PLOT DIAGRAM must be drawn to indi | | | | |
| upon in relation to the street lines and the ing grades, properly identified, of streets and the Block and Lot numbers. Obtain the Plan Desk in each Borough as to where d | it nearest points fi is data from Burea | om the propos u of Sewers a | sed buildings in each di and Highways and the | rection; the House numbers Tax Department or consult |
| Status of Street: private— | ; public highway- | | other | s and yards. |
| The legal width of | | | | ft. |
| The legal width of | isft.: | sidewalk wic | ith should be | ft. |
| The street lines as shown in the diagram a indicated in red. The legal grades and the e | re substantially con | rect. Propose | d changes in street lin | es and grades, if any, are |
| | | adicated on th | te diagram mas. Legar | orade, 20.00. Existing, 27.00. |
| Dated | 19 | Bureau of | ····· | |
| | | | | i |
| | | | wer | king N. |
| DIAG | RAM | | | 1/2 |
| 1 | | | 1 | |
| - | | | | ₹ - |
| | | | | / |
| | | | | |
| | | | I | 1 |
| 3 - | 7 | 1=0 | 5 3 3 3 | |
| NII | | | | |
| 3 1 2 | | | | i |
| | | | | The north point |
| 1. In 1 6 2 | | | 2 | of the diagram must |
| | | | | agree with the arrow |
| | 1 | | | |
| | | | | |
| 120 40.6 | | _ | _ = - | |

3-7-3-1 12 +1

1

Form 54-155M-705777(60)

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

PRINTATTAN

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

No. 57146

Date Tebruary 4. 1963

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No. ----

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the new altered building-premises located at

307-309 East 12th Street

Block 454 Lot 66

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

Mixxx Alt. No.-1705-1960

Construction classification—Class 3
Hen fireproof
Height 4 & B and stories, 57
feet.

Occupancy classification_Public Building Date of completion_ January 25, 1963

Use District.

B Area 1 1/2

Located in Besidence

. Height Zone at time of issuance of permit. 3142-1962; 261-1961 This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals:

(Calendar sumbers to be inserted here)

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

| | LIVE LOADS | | | | USE |
|--------------|------------------|------------|---------|-------------|---|
| STORY | Lbs. per Sq. Ft. | MALE | FEMALE | TOTAL | USE 10 V 8 to |
| A. 198 | | | | | 5 [X 8 50] X .3, 10] V |
| | 4 | | | | Boiler room and storage. |
| ellar | On ground | | | | Politic Look and Storoke- |
| Besoment | ĄO | | | 3 | Girls' Home. |
| st to 4th | †O sac≱ | | | | Girls' Ross. |
| | | | | 1 | FIRE DEPARTMENT APPROVAIS: |
| 20 W | | | | | For 011 Permit #C184311 Sprinkler System December 5, 1962. |
| 8 | | | | | and the second of |
| | | 9 | | 1 | A. C. F. P. A. |
| | 1 | | | 1 | 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 |
| | | | 1 | | 26.00 |
| | 8 | - 22 | 1 | | |
| Sec. 4 | 122 | -7 5 | | | |
| 711 | 300-4 | pulding | Code, | C26-273 | Adm. Collection |
| LIM ID M | € CCCIOSCO · | 75 77 C 20 | etuen a | and a land | |
| 7 ., 00, | 19 | 100 | | 5 5 - 43 | and states |
| stated in th | C | owar s | | | First costed under |
| Tions and | raintain and in | | -2 5772 | - Liman | ters tosted unibe |
| and and | namenieu III | ine ms | n entra | nce hall di | such sinicture. |
| | | | | 1 | |
| | | 0 | | 1 | |
| | l ii | | | 1 | Section 1997 |
| | 1 | | | - 1 | |
| | | | i | - 1 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | 1 | |
| | | | | | (a) |
| | | | 1 | | V// |

Borough Superintendent CERTIFICATE WILL BE NULL AND VOID IF ALTERED IN ANY MANNER OR ADDITIONS ARE MADE THERETO. (Page 1)

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY NOT CONSISTENT WITH THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE MADE UNLESS FIRST APPROVED BY THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT

र्दिमी = • हु एक व क्वास्थ

Unless an approval for the same has been obtained from the Borough Superintendent, no change or rearrangement in the structural parts of the building, or affecting the light and ventilation of any part thereof, or in the exit facilities, shall be made; no enlargement, whether by extending on any side or by increasing in height shall be made; nor shall the building be moved from one location or position to another; nor shall there be any reduction or diminution of the area of the lot or plot on which the building is located.

The building or any part thereof shall not be used for any purpose other than that for which it is certified.

The superimposed, uniformly distributed loads, or concentrated loads producing the same stresses in the construction in any story shall not exceed the live loads specified on reverse side; the number of persons of either sex in any story shall not exceed that specified when sex is indicated, nor shall the aggregate number of persons in any story exceed the specified total; and the use to which any story may be put shall be restricted to that fixed by this certificate except as specifically stated:

This certificate does not in any way relieve the owner or owners or any other person or persons in possession or control of the building, or any part thereof from obtaining such other permits, licenses or approvals as may be prescribed by law for the uses or purposes for which the building is designed or intended; nor from obtaining the special certificates required for the use and operation of elevators; nor from the installation of fire alarm systems where required by law; nor from complying with any lawful order for additional fire extinguishing appliances under the discretionary powers of the fire commissioner; nor from complying with any lawful order issued with the object of maintaining the building in a safe or lawful condition; nor from complying with any authorized direction to remove encroachments into a public highway or other public place, whether attached to or part of the building or not.

If this certificate is marked "Temporary", it is applicable only to those parts of the building indicated on its face, and certifies to the legal use and occupancy of only such parts of the building; it is subject to all the provisions and conditions applying to a final or permanent certificate; it is not applicable to any building under the jurisdiction of the Housing Division unless it is also approved and endorsed by them, and it must be replaced by a full certificate at the date of expiration.

If this certificate is for an existing building, erected prior to March 14, 1916, it has been duly inspected and it has been found to have been occupied or arranged to be occupied prior to March 14, 1916, as noted on the reverse side, and that on information and belief, since that date there has been no alteration or conversion to a use that changed its classification as defined in the Building Code, or that would necessitate compliance with some special requirement or with the State Labor Law or any other law or ordinance; that there are no notices of violations or orders pending in the Department of Buildings at this time; that Section 646F of the New York City Charter has been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent, and that, so long as the building is not altered, except by permission of the Borough Superintendent, the existing use and occupancy may be continued.

"§ 646 F. No certificate of occupancy shall be issued for any building, structure, enclosure, place or premises wherein containers for combustibles, chemicals, explosives, inflammables and other dangerous substances, articles, compounds or mixtures are stored, or wherein automatic or other fire alarm systems or fire extinguishing equipment are required by law to be or are installed, until the fire commissioner has tested and inspected and has certified his approval in writing of the installation of such containers, systems or equipment to the Borough Superintendent of the borough in which the installation has been made. Such approval shall be recorded on the certificate of occupancy."

Additional copies of this certificate will be foundabed to persons having an interest in the building of premises, upon personn of a fee of hity cents per copy.

* . . .

THE CITY OF NEV YORK

DEPARTMENT OF BULDINGS CERTIFICATE OF OCC ANCY MANHATTAN DATE: AN 5 196 ANCY ZONIN 5 275

BOROUGH MANHATTAN

This certificate supersedes C.O. No. 57146

THIS CERTIFIES that the latered litered building-premises located RICT R 7-2

CONFORMS SUBSTANTIALLY TO THE APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO THE LAWS, RULES, AND REGULATIONS FOR THE USES AND OCCUPANCIES SPECIFIED HEREIN

Lot 66 LENTS OF ALL APPLICABLE

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

| === | | | - | - | | | | |
|--------|-------|-------------------------------|--|---|--|-----------|--|----------------------------|
| 525 | STORY | LIVE LDAD LBS OER SQ +1 | MARIMUM NO OF SERSONS PERMITTED | TONING DWELLING OF ROOMING UNITS | BUILDING CODE MABITABLE HOOMS | APE CHORS | BUILDING CODE OCCUPANCY GROUP | OfSCRIPE |
| Cellar | • | 0.G. | - | - | - | - | • | Mater room, bo |
| Baseme | nt | 40 | - | 3/2,1 | 6 | 2 | - | Class "A" apartme |
| lst | | 40 | - | 3/2,1 | 8 | 2 | - | Class "A" apartment |
| 2nd | | 40 | - | 3 1/2 | 6 | 2 | - | Class "A" apartments |
| 3rd | | 40 | - | 3 1/2 2 | 6 | 2 | - | Class "A" apartments |
| 4th | | 40 | - | 2/2 1 | 6 | 2 | - | Class "A" apartments |
| 4th Me | SZ. | 40 | - | 2/2 | 2 | 2 | - | Class "A" apartments (dupl |
| | | | Cla | 0 O | Multi | 1 | lling | |

| OPEN SPACE USE | s | | | - | | | |
|----------------|---|-----------|----------|------------|-------------|------------------|----------|
| 0. 2.70. 7.00 | | (SPECIFY- | -PARKING | SPACES, LC | ADING BERTH | S, OTHER USES, N | ONE) |
| | | | | | JPANCY IS O | | (X) F(#) |

THIS CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS ISSUED SUBJECT TO FURTHER LIMITATIONS, CONDITIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS NOTED ON THE REVERSE SIDE.

ORIGINAL

☐ OFFICE COPY-DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

□ cop

| | - 1 | 8 | | |
|---|-----|---|---|---|
| | 1 | | | , |
| | L | | Г | _ |
| | 5 | | 8 | |
| | | | | |
| * | - | | | |
| | | | | |

| distant £ 40.1.67 | | enue | mirom the corner formed by the intersection of and East 12th Street feet; thence | |
|---|--------|----------|--|--------------|
| 100. 1311/82ATE OF COMPLE 3 OCCUPANCY GROUP CLASSIFICATION 25 "A" Multiple Dwelling Following fire detection and extinguished laws. | n N | | 3 CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION CLASSI | FEET |
| NDPIPE SYSTEM | | \vdash | AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM | |
| D HYDRANT SYSTEM | | | | X |
| "OPIPE FIRE TELEPHONE AND ALLING SYSTEM | | | | |
| OKE DETECTOR | - | \vdash | 52 SE | |
| | | \vdash | | |
| E ALARM AND SIGNAL SYSTEM | | | | |
| | | | 4 | ŧ |
| | | | а 8 | 7 4 5 |

ITATIONS OR RESTRICTIONS:

BOARD OF STANDARDS AND APPEALS CAL. NO.
CITY PLANNING COMMISSION CAL. NO.
OTHERS:

E

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

| | Consider the constant of the c |
|-------------------------------|--|
| BOROUGH MANHATTAN | DATE: NO. 55520 |
| Corrects & | 5275 ZONING DISTRICT F. 7-2 |
| THIS SERIES BY INCHES | 5275 ZONING DISTRICT 7-2 altered existing building premises located at 154 Lot 66 |
| CONFORMS SUBSTANTIALLY TO THE | APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL APPLICAB |

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

| | STORY | LIVE LOAD LOS AT | ME THOUGH NO DE PERSONS PERSONS PERSONS | SOURCE DEELLING DE SOOTHING LINETS | accons manager coos smrbung | Operations 350 | BUILDING CODE OLCUPANCY GROUP | DESCRIPTION OF USE |
|--------|-------|---------------------|---|---|--------------------------------------|----------------|--|------------------------------|
| Cella | | 0.0. | - | - | = | - | - | Meter room, poiler room, |
| Basene | ent | 40 | - | 3/2,1 | 6 | 2 | - | Class "A" Apartments |
| lst | | ¹⁺⁰ | - | 3/2,1 | 8 | 2 | - | Class "A" Apartments |
| 2nč | | ÷0 | - | 1/2,2 | 6 | 2 | - 1 | Class "A" apartments |
| 3=4 | | 4C | - | 1/2,2 | 6 | 2 | - | Class "A" Apartments |
| 441 | | 140 | - | 2/2,1 | 6 | 2 | - | Class "A" Apartments |
| 4th Me | ZZ. | 40 | - | 2/2 | 2 | 2 | - | Class "A" Apartments (duplex |
| | | | | 1 | la-Cod | e | | is issued to ncy #85275. |

| PEN SPACE USES | ISPECIFY—PARKING SPACES, LOADING BERTHS, OTHER USES, NONE) | | | | | |
|----------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | | | |
| THIS CERTIFICA | TE OF OCCUPANCY IS ISSUED SUBJECT TO FURTHER LIMITATIONS, CONDITIONS AND | | | | | |

ORIGINAL OFFICE COPY - DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS OCOPY

ex. Vi

| THAT THE ZUNING | TOL ON MUICE | | | | side of East 12th Street | | |
|---------------------|--|-----------------|-------------|-------|--|---------|---------|
| BEGINNING at a | point on the | iort: | | . ~ | side of East 12th Cureet | | |
| distant | | Second | eas Aven | 110 | from the corner formed by the intersection of and East 12th Street | | |
| running thence | east 40'- | 6 ¹⁷ | | | feet thence north 103'-3" | | feet |
| thence | west 40'- | 6 m | | | feet; thence south 103 -3" | | feet |
| thence | | | | | _ feet; thence | | feet |
| | | | | 0.000 | | | |
| to the point or pla | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| NERSEALT, No. 1 | 311/52 DATE | OF COMPLETIO | N 3/ | 13/ | 34 CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION CLASS | 3 | . P. P. |
| Class "A" | NEY GROUP CLA | SSIFICATION | | | HEIGHT STORIES 55 FEE H and Mezzanine | | |
| THE FOLLOWING | | AND EXTINGUI | SHING | SYSTE | EMS ARE REQUIRED AND WERE INSTALLED IN COM | PLIANCI | E WITH |
| | | | YES | NO | | YES | NO |
| STANDPIPE SYSTE | M | | | | AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM | x | |
| YARD HYDRANT | SYSTEM | | | | | | |
| STANDPIPE FIRE | | | | | | | |
| SMOKE DETECTO | A | | x | | | | |
| FIRE ALARM AND | SIGNAL SYSTEM | | | | | | |
| A) STORM SEW | DRAINAGE DIS | B) COMBI | 0: | | | į | |
| | RESTRICTIONS: STANDARDS ANI NING COMMISSIO | | . NO | | | | |